Datasheet 6ES7138-6BA00-0BA0
SIMATIC ET 200SP, TM POSINPUT 1 COUNT AND POSITON
INPUT MODULE FOR RS422 INCREMENTAL ENCODER OR SSI
ABSOLUTE ENCODER, 2 DI, 3 DQ
Product type designation
General information
Usable BaseUnits BU type A0
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal can be configured/integrated
as of version
V13 / V13
● STEP 7 can be configured/integrated as of
version
V5.5 SP3 / V5.5 SP4
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision GSD Revision 5
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
Installation type/mounting
Rack mounting possible Yes
Type of fitting, rail mounting Yes
Supply voltage
Load voltage L+
● Rated value (DC) 24 V
6ES7138-6BA00-0BA0 Changes preserved
Page 1/6 13.11.2014 © Copyright Siemens AG
● permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
● permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
● Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption, max. 75 mA; without load
Encoder supply
Number of outputs 1
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V Yes; L+ (-0.8 V)
● short-circuit protection Yes
● Output current, max. 300 mA